
 
Measuring Public Opinion for over 65 Years - The Roy Morgan Research Centre Ltd. 
A.B.N. 92 004 433 265 - Quality System Certified to AS/NZS ISO 9001 & ISO 20252 

 
 
 
 

 

Finding No. 4569 
Available on Website: www.roymorgan.com 

On August 21, 2010 
See Roy Morgan Online Store 

4 O’CLOCK ELECTION DAY RESULT - SPECIAL SMS MORGAN ‘EXIT’ POLL  
At 4pm Saturday August 21 A Hung Parliament still most likely outcome  

(ALP 51% L-NP 49%) according to Special Morgan SMS ‘Exit’ Poll  
At 4pm today a special sms Morgan ‘Exit’ Poll  shows the primary vote is  ALP 38%,  L-NP 43%, Greens 12% 
and 7% Others and Independents. On a 2 Party Preferred basis this still translates to 51% ALP 49% L-NP as 
reported in the 7News Morgan Poll last night and this morning on Sunrise. 
This 4pm update is based on 1,580 electors from The Roy Morgan Elector Panel who have texted their vote to 
the Morgan Poll once they had voted. 

This is the first time that an sms vote on a controlled panel has been recorded through the election. 

Because the original panel is controlled, and their previous voting intention and their vote at the last election is 
known it is possible to project from the sms ‘exit’ poll to an Australia-wide vote.  

Gary Morgan says: 

FO
R

 IM
M

ED
IA

TE
 R

EL
EA

SE
 

“We are pleased with the response to this new sms ‘exit’ poll methodology. 

“Although this Morgan Poll uses sms technology, it is unlike typical sms voting systems that are open to all 
and therefore potentially open to interest groups ‘stacking’ the numbers. The sms Morgan ‘Exit’ Poll uses a 
controlled panel – The Roy Morgan Elector Panel.” 

 Face 
to Face 

Phone Face 
to Face 

Phone Morgan Poll
Update 

Special SMS Morgan Poll 

 Aug 
7/8 

Aug 
14 

Aug 
14/15 

Aug 
18/19 

Aug 
20 

Aug 21 
1pm 

Aug 21 
2pm 

Aug 21 
4pm 

 % % % % % % % % 

ALP 57.5 51 52 51 51 51 51 51 

L-NP 42.5 49 48 49 49 49 49 49 

ALP Lead 15% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 

 
Special SMS Morgan Poll FIRST 

PREFERENCE 
2007 Federal 

election 
Aug 
20 Aug 21 

1pm 
Aug 21 

2pm 
Aug 21 

4pm 

Swing since 2007 
Federal election 

 % % % % % % 
ALP 43.4 39 38.5 38.5 38 -5.4 
LIB (NP) 42.1 (5.5) 42.5 43 43.5 43 +0.9 
GREEN 7.8 11.5 12 11.5 12 +4.2 
INDEPENDENTS/ 
OTHERS 6.7 7 6.5 6.5 7 +0.3 

TOTAL 100 100 100 100 100  

For further information: 

Gary Morgan: Office +61 3 9224 5213   Mobile +61 411 129 094 

Michele Levine:  Office +61 3 9224 5215   Mobile +61 411 129 093 

http://www.roymorgan.com/
http://www.roymorganonlinestore.com/Browse/Australia/Australia-Morgan-Poll.aspx


[image: image1.jpg]Morgan
— Poll







Measuring Public Opinion for over 65 Years - The Roy Morgan Research Centre Ltd.


A.B.N. 92 004 433 265 - Quality System Certified to AS/NZS ISO 9001 & ISO 20252




[image: image1.jpg]

4 O’CLOCK ELECTION DAY RESULT - SPECIAL SMS MORGAN ‘EXIT’ POLL 

At 4pm Saturday August 21 A Hung Parliament still most likely outcome 

(ALP 51% L-NP 49%) according to Special Morgan SMS ‘Exit’ Poll 


At 4pm today a special sms Morgan ‘Exit’ Poll  shows the primary vote is  ALP 38%,  L-NP 43%, Greens 12% and 7% Others and Independents. On a 2 Party Preferred basis this still translates to 51% ALP 49% L-NP as reported in the 7News Morgan Poll last night and this morning on Sunrise.

This 4pm update is based on 1,580 electors from The Roy Morgan Elector Panel who have texted their vote to the Morgan Poll once they had voted.

This is the first time that an sms vote on a controlled panel has been recorded through the election.


Because the original panel is controlled, and their previous voting intention and their vote at the last election is known it is possible to project from the sms ‘exit’ poll to an Australia-wide vote. 

Gary Morgan says:


“We are pleased with the response to this new sms ‘exit’ poll methodology.

“Although this Morgan Poll uses sms technology, it is unlike typical sms voting systems that are open to all and therefore potentially open to interest groups ‘stacking’ the numbers. The sms Morgan ‘Exit’ Poll uses a controlled panel – The Roy Morgan Elector Panel.”

		

		Face
to Face

		Phone

		Face
to Face

		Phone

		Morgan Poll
Update

		Special SMS Morgan Poll



		

		Aug
7/8

		Aug
14

		Aug
14/15

		Aug
18/19

		Aug
20

		Aug 21
1pm

		Aug 21
2pm

		Aug 21
4pm



		

		%

		%

		%

		%

		%

		%

		%

		%



		ALP

		57.5

		51

		52

		51

		51

		51

		51

		51



		L-NP

		42.5

		49

		48

		49

		49

		49

		49

		49



		ALP Lead

		15%

		2%

		4%

		2%

		2%

		2%

		2%

		2%





		FIRST

PREFERENCE

		2007 Federal election

		Aug
20

		Special SMS Morgan Poll

		Swing since 2007


Federal election



		

		

		

		Aug 21


1pm

		Aug 21


2pm

		Aug 21


4pm

		



		

		%

		%

		%

		%

		%

		%



		ALP

		43.4

		39

		38.5

		38.5

		38

		-5.4



		LIB (NP)

		42.1 (5.5)

		42.5

		43

		43.5

		43

		+0.9



		GREEN

		7.8

		11.5

		12

		11.5

		12

		+4.2



		INDEPENDENTS/

OTHERS

		6.7

		7

		6.5

		6.5

		7

		+0.3



		TOTAL

		100

		100

		100

		100

		100

		





For further information:


Gary Morgan:
Office +61 3 9224 5213   Mobile +61 411 129 094


Michele Levine: 
Office +61 3 9224 5215   Mobile +61 411 129 093

FOR immediate RELEASE







Finding No. 4569



Available on Website: � HYPERLINK "http://www.roymorgan.com" ��www.roymorgan.com�



On August 21, 2010



See � HYPERLINK "http://www.roymorganonlinestore.com/Browse/Australia/Australia-Morgan-Poll.aspx" ��Roy Morgan Online Store�















