

Measuring Public Opinion for over 65 Years - The Roy Morgan Research Centre Ltd. A.B.N. 92 004 433 265 - Quality System Certified to AS/NZS ISO 9001 & ISO 20252

Finding No. 4569
Available on Website: www.roymorgan.com
On August 21, 2010
See Roy Morgan Online Store

4 O'CLOCK ELECTION DAY RESULT - SPECIAL SMS MORGAN 'EXIT' POLL At 4pm Saturday August 21 A Hung Parliament still most likely outcome (ALP 51% L-NP 49%) according to Special Morgan SMS 'Exit' Poll

At 4pm today a special sms Morgan 'Exit' Poll shows the primary vote is ALP 38%, L-NP 43%, Greens 12% and 7% Others and Independents. On a 2 Party Preferred basis this still translates to 51% ALP 49% L-NP as reported in the 7News Morgan Poll last night and this morning on Sunrise.

This 4pm update is based on 1,580 electors from The Roy Morgan Elector Panel who have texted their vote to the Morgan Poll once they had voted.

This is the first time that an sms vote on a controlled panel has been recorded through the election.

Because the original panel is controlled, and their previous voting intention and their vote at the last election is known it is possible to project from the sms 'exit' poll to an Australia-wide vote.

Gary Morgan says:

"We are pleased with the response to this new sms 'exit' poll methodology.

"Although this Morgan Poll uses sms technology, it is unlike typical sms voting systems that are open to all and therefore potentially open to interest groups 'stacking' the numbers. The sms Morgan 'Exit' Poll uses a controlled panel – The Roy Morgan Elector Panel."

	Face to Face	Phone	Face to Face	Phone	Morgan Poll Update	Special SMS Morgan Poll		
	Aug <u>7/8</u>	Aug <u>14</u>	Aug <u>14/15</u>	Aug <u>18/19</u>	Aug <u>20</u>	Aug 21 <u>1pm</u>	Aug 21 <u>2pm</u>	Aug 21 <u>4pm</u>
	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%
ALP	57.5	51	52	51	51	51	51	51
L-NP	42.5	49	48	49	49	49	49	49
ALP Lead	15%	2%	4%	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%

FIRST	2007 Federal	1 Aug 20	Special SMS Morgan Poll			Swing since 2007
PREFERENCE	election		Aug 21 <u>1pm</u>	Aug 21 <u>2pm</u>	Aug 21 <u>4pm</u>	Federal election
	%	%	%	%	%	%
ALP	43.4	39	38.5	38.5	38	-5.4
LIB (NP)	42.1 (5.5)	42.5	43	43.5	43	+0.9
GREEN	7.8	11.5	12	11.5	12	+4.2
INDEPENDENTS/ OTHERS	6.7	7	6.5	6.5	7	+0.3
TOTAL	100	100	100	100	100	_

For further information:

Gary Morgan: Office +61 3 9224 5213 Mobile +61 411 129 094 Michele Levine: Office +61 3 9224 5215 Mobile +61 411 129 093